
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Escanaba Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Eric Thompson, Sale Officer 2 . Dan McNamee, Witness 3 . Dan Racine

03/11/2015          08:10 AM (local time)

Escanaba Office 03/10/2015          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5302

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SOUTH MAKI MIX

Triest Forest Products Inc

33-001-14-01

104.17% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: EAST MAKOSKY 83

Giguere Logging Inc

33-002-14-01

98.90%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MOONLIGHT HARDWOODS

Gudwer Forest Pro Inc

33-003-14-01

0.00% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: PRETTY GOOD WOOD

Forte Industries, Inc.

33-028-14-01

100.18%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Eric Thompson

POSTED ON: 03/11/2015 at 9:08:44 am

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SOUTH MAKI MIX

33-001-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Deno Forest Prod

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/10/2015

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  105.00 $137.00 $137.00 $175.00 $180.00 $239.00 $150.00 $138.00

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  107.30 $122.00 $122.00 $300.00 $180.00 $177.00 $200.00 $125.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  142.00 $534.00 $695.07 $1,216.99 $700.00 $646.50 $700.00 $535.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  884.00 $23.40 $50.92 $35.00 $30.00 $33.40 $25.00 $24.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  4,262.00 $24.60 $65.48 $41.51 $55.00 $47.00 $45.00 $39.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  360.00 $24.15 $67.86 $38.00 $35.00 $36.00 $40.00 $39.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  589.00 $24.40 $67.27 $41.51 $48.00 $48.00 $50.00 $50.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $251,900.00 $514,316.21 $469,362.59 $439,416.00 $406,961.70 $394,350.00 $334,796.50

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SOUTH MAKI MIX

33-001-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/10/2015

BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  105.00 $137.00 $137.00

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  107.30 $122.00 $122.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  142.00 $534.00 $534.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  884.00 $23.40 $23.40

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  4,262.00 $24.60 $35.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  360.00 $24.15 $25.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  589.00 $24.40 $40.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $251,900.00 $305,719.20

Page 3 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

EAST MAKOSKY 83

33-002-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Giguere 

Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Deno Forest Prod

Bid Per Unit

K & K Logging

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/10/2015

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  21.50 $130.00 $200.00 $690.60 $230.00 $131.00 $130.00 $130.00

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  28.70 $119.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $120.00 $119.00 $119.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  6.10 $568.00 $700.00 $810.00 $600.00 $569.00 $568.00 $568.00

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  155.00 $27.40 $55.00 $27.40 $35.00 $27.50 $27.50 $30.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  523.00 $26.90 $45.00 $40.00 $45.00 $27.00 $35.00 $31.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $26.40 $40.00 $26.40 $40.00 $27.00 $27.00 $30.50

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  389.00 $40.30 $110.00 $72.00 $70.00 $91.00 $40.30 $42.40

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  62.00 $23.40 $40.00 $23.40 $38.00 $24.00 $23.40 $30.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $66.00 $66.00 $66.00 $66.00 $66.00 $66.00 $66.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $26.65 $26.65 $26.65 $26.65 $26.65 $26.65 $26.65

White Pine Pulpwood Cords  6.00 $18.30 $18.30 $18.30 $18.30 $18.30 $18.30 $18.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $47,809.75 $95,093.05 $82,846.15 $76,344.05 $67,726.95 $52,095.15 $51,812.75

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MOONLIGHT HARDWOODS

33-003-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/10/2015

BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  9.40 $156.00 $156.00

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  11.10 $682.00 $682.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  408.00 $25.95 $25.95

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  75.00 $25.50 $25.50

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.20 $344.00 $344.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  8.00 $22.85 $22.85

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $22,476.30 $22,476.30

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

PRETTY GOOD WOOD

33-028-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* Forte 

Industries, Inc.

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Deno Forest Prod

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/10/2015

Performance 

Pallet Corp

Bid Per Unit

David Zwergel

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  74.20 $226.00 $350.00 $350.00 $330.00 $250.00 $226.00 $250.10

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  179.20 $195.00 $510.00 $930.42 $600.00 $451.00 $201.00 $250.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,075.00 $37.35 $72.00 $45.10 $45.00 $51.75 $50.00 $40.10

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  599.00 $37.00 $72.00 $45.10 $42.00 $55.00 $40.55 $47.10

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  395.00 $25.25 $72.00 $45.10 $55.00 $47.67 $40.55 $30.10

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  4.50 $207.00 $207.00 $207.00 $207.00 $207.00 $207.00 $207.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  57.30 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00 $114.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  99.00 $36.65 $36.65 $36.65 $36.65 $36.65 $36.65 $36.65

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  121.00 $34.80 $34.80 $34.80 $34.80 $34.80 $34.80 $34.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $176,654.05 $353,632.85 $346,416.01 $287,566.85 $273,827.95 $212,147.95 $201,988.09

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Escanaba Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

PRETTY GOOD WOOD

33-028-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Earl St. John 

Forest Products, 

Inc.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  03/10/2015

BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  74.20 $226.00 $226.00

Red Oak Sawlogs MBF  179.20 $195.00 $195.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  2,075.00 $37.35 $40.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  599.00 $37.00 $45.01

Red Oak Pulpwood Cords  395.00 $25.25 $25.25

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  4.50 $207.00 $207.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  57.30 $114.00 $114.00

Mixed Softwood Pulpwood Cords  99.00 $36.65 $36.65

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  121.00 $34.80 $34.80

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $176,654.05 $186,950.79

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


